ROGERS

Quote Reference Number: 8461

3760 W. Ludington Dr
Farwell, M1 48622
Phone: 800-248-0270
Fax: 888-549-9659
www.rogersathletic.com

Quote for Churchill High School
Quote: 8461

Revision: 16

Offer Valid Through: 6/30/23
Proposed by: Karl Jenkins

Phone: (800) 248-0270

Email: kjenkins@rogersathletic.com

Address Information

Bill To:

Churchill High School
8900 Newburgh Road
Livonia, Michigan 48150
United States

Contact Buying: Allen Feigel
Phone: (734) 523-9235
Email: afeigel@livoniapublicschools.org

Ship To:

Churchill High School
8900 Newburgh Road
Livonia, Michigan 48150
United States

Contact Shipping: Allen Feigel
Phone: (734) 523-9235
Email: afeigel@livoniapublicschools.org

Terms and Conditions

Payment Terms: Net 30 Days

Churchill High School - weight equipment-WR 2023

Products

Description

Dual XL, Base Color: Gloss Black, Accent Color:
Gloss Black, Front Cross Bar: Basic Arch Chin Bar,
Rear Cross Bar: Basic Arch Chin Bar

FOAM HURDLE - 30" H BASE X 30"W X 8" D - INCL
6" H AND 3" H EXTENSIONS

SPEED SLED DBL SIDED F-ASSY

Soft Plyo Box Set fo 5

Powersystems Light strength Band
Powersystems Medium strength Band
Powersystems Heavy strength Band
Powersystems Mega slem ball 20Ib

Medicine Ball Upper Mount, Base Color: Gloss
Black

Pendulum Front Band Attachment (Pair)
Attachment

Powersystems High density foam roller 12"
Intek Urethane Olympic Plates 45Ilb

Intek Urethane Olympic Plates 25lb

Intek Urethane Olympic Plates 10lb

Intek Urethane Olympic Plates 5lb

Power Stack Wall Mount, Base Color: Gloss Black

Part Number Qty Price Ext Price
410980 7 $3,639.00 USD $25,473.00 USD
purch 6 $184.00 USD $1,104.00 USD
411576 10 $202.00 USD $2,020.00 USD
411525 4 $1,575.00 USD $6,300.00 USD
purch 20 $15.00 USD $300.00 USD
purch 20 $20.00 USD $400.00 USD
purch 20 $25.00 USD $500.00 USD
purch 14 $59.00 USD $826.00 USD
421224 7 $60.00 USD $420.00 USD
410643 14 $279.00 USD $3,906.00 USD
purch 40 $13.95 USD $558.00 USD
purch 30 $135.00 USD $4,050.00 USD
purch 20 $81.00 USD $1,620.00 USD
purch 20 $34.00 USD $680.00 USD
purch 56 $8.00 USD $448.00 USD
410849 4 $299.00 USD $1,196.00 USD
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Power Stack Hi-Low, Base Color: Gloss Black,
Accent Color: Gloss Black

Promaxima standing leg curl

Pendulum Power Lock-N-Load Hooks (Pair)
Attachment

Pendulum Front Safety Bar (Pair) Attachment

Docking FTS Synchro Bench, Base Color: Red, Seat:

Narrow Black
Bridge 82" Single w/ Ball Grip , Base Color: Red
Utility Bench, Base Color: Red, Seat: Narrow Black

Pro Glute Ham, Base Color: Gloss Black, Accent
Color: Red, FootRest: Fixed, Thigh Pad: Fixed
Pad, Knee Pad: Knee Pad

Pro 4-Way Neck, Base Color: Gloss Black, Accent
Color: Red, Seat: Black, Weight Horns: Standard,
Include Storage Horns

Pro 3-Way Row, Base Color: Gloss Black, Accent
Color: Red, Seat: Molded, Weight Horns: Standard

Weight Tree, Base Color: Gloss Black, Storage
Horn: None

Heavy Grip Cart, Base Color: Gloss Black

Dumbbell Rack 89", Base Color: Gloss Black, Top
Tier: Dumbbell Coated Shelf, Middle Tier:
Dumbbell Coated Shelf, Bottom Tier: Dumbbell
Coated Shelf

Dumbbell Rack 55" 2 Tier, Base Color: Gloss Black,
Top Tier: Dumbbell Coated Shelf, Bottom Tier:
Dumbbell Coated Shelf

1 Set Avus LIC-Pro Lock Jaw Collar
Intek 7' Triple needle bearing Olympic Bar

Intek Armor Urethane Olympic Bumper plates
black 45Ib

Intek Armor Urethane Olympic Bumper plates
black 25Ib

Intek Armor Urethane Olympic Bumper plates
black 10Ib

Intek Armor Series Solid Urethane DB Set 55-
100x5

Intek 10lb Armor Series Solid Urethane DB (1)
Intek 15lb Armor Series Solid Urethane DB (1)
Intek 20lb Armor Series Solid Urethane DB (1)
Intek 25lb Armor Series Solid Urethane DB (1)
Intek 30lb Armor Series Solid Urethane DB (1)
Intek 35lb Armor Series Solid Urethane DB (1)
Intek 40lb Armor Series Solid Urethane DB (1)
Intek 45lb Armor Series Solid Urethane DB (1)
Intek 50lb Armor Series Solid Urethane DB (1)

410833

-Custom

410855

410830
410984

411543
410947
410836

410679

410613

410857

410812
410846

410976

409167
purch
purch

purch

purch

purch

purch
purch
purch
purch
purch
purch
purch
purch
purch

14

14
14

12
10

25
14
56

56

56
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$3,679.00 USD

$1,600.00 USD
$0.00 USD

$0.00 USD
$1,410.00 USD

$470.00 USD
$850.00 USD
$2,534.00 USD

$2,700.00 USD

$3,300.00 USD

$539.00 USD

$1,719.00 USD
$1,190.00 USD

$715.00 USD

$44.00 USD
$100.00 USD
$199.00 USD

$126.00 USD

$73.00 USD

$5,480.00 USD

$98.00 USD
$121.00 USD
$146.00 USD
$170.00 USD
$181.00 USD
$195.00 USD
$210.00 USD
$220.00 USD
$231.00 USD

$14,716.00 USD

$3,200.00 USD
$0.00 USD

$0.00 USD
$19,740.00 USD

$5,640.00 USD
$8,500.00 USD
$10,136.00 USD

$5,400.00 USD

$16,500.00 USD

$539.00 USD

$1,719.00 USD
$2,380.00 USD

$715.00 USD

$1,100.00 USD
$1,400.00 USD
$11,144.00 USD

$7,056.00 USD

$4,088.00 USD

$5,480.00 USD

$588.00 USD
$726.00 USD
$876.00 USD
$1,020.00 USD
$1,086.00 USD
$1,170.00 USD
$1,260.00 USD
$1,320.00 USD
$1,386.00 USD
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Intek custom Urethane In-Lay Bumper Plate Logo purch 314 $16.00 USD $5,024.00 USD

(per logo)

Intek Custom Urethane In-Lay Dumbbell Logo (per | purch 148 $13.00 USD $1,924.00 USD

logo)

Embroidered head wraps for Bneches -Custom 24 $90.00 USD $2,160.00 USD

HEAVY HANDS ACCESSORIES 422992 1 $2,200.00 USD $2,200.00 USD

Above Rack Logo Plate -Custom 14 $190.00 USD $2,660.00 USD
Services

Description Qty Price Ext Price

Installation Services 1 $4,900.00 USD $4,900.00 USD
Additional Charges/Credits

Description Qty Price Ext Price

Shipping & Freight 1 $3,600.00 USD $3,600.00 USD
Alternates

Description Part Number Qty Price Ext Price

Products Total:

Services Total:

Additional Charges/Credits Total:
Alternates Total:

*Net Total:

$192,654.00 USD
$4,900.00 USD
$3,600.00 USD
$0.00 USD
$201,154.00 USD

Quote Comments

Specific Terms

Assembly required on Sleds/Chutes

Quoted price does not include any State and/or Local Taxes unless specified in the quotation

*Quoted Net Total does not include Alternate items; Ask for a quote revision after approving or rejecting Alternates to see an updated Net Total
Lead time is estimated and varies based on manufacturing capacity. Actual shop date will be determined at placement of order. Shipping rates
are subject to change. Freight Terms: FOB Clare — Ml

Rogers Athletic collects tax in the following states: AL CA CO FL GA IL IN MI NJ PA TX WA

These can be forwarded to the following email address: taxexemptions@rogersgrp.com

All Labor and costs associated with docking, unloading, transferring or set up of the equipment and removal of debris are not included unless
specified in the quotation

Configured parts or part numbers ending in '-Custom' will have a production suffix added to the part number upon sales order creation and may
appear different on invoices

Visa — Mastercard — American and Discover Accepted

Date
All rights reserved. Copyright Rogers Group, Inc.

Order Authorization
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#23-CHS-R5

6/1/23 CONCEPT

MATICK

CONSTRUCTION

COMMERCIAL GENERAL CONTRACTORS
36959 AMRHEIN RD.
LIVONIA, MI 48150
MAIN: 734.838.5900
WWW.MATICKCONSTRUCTION.COM

PREPARED FOR:
CHURCHILL HIGH SCHOOL
ALLEN FEIGEL

8900 NEWBURGH RD.
LIVONIA, Ml 48150

EXISTING WEIGHT ROOM REFRESH. CONCEPTUAL PRICING ONLY.
ACTUAL PRICING WILL BE PREPARED ONCE FINAL SCOPE
IS DEFINED AND ALL SPECIFICATIONS ARE SELECTED

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE BUDGET COST SUBTOTAL
DEMOLITION:
Waste for masonry spoils 1 EA $550.00 $550.00
Subtotal $550.00 $550.00
ELECTRICAL:
Emergency light/Exit combo 2 EA $325.00 $650.00
3-way switch 2 EA $90.00 $180.00
120V Convenience outlets (PIPED) 2 EA $350.00 $700.00
BigAss Fan (Black) - 72” - 84” VERIFY 2 EA $3,200.00 $6,400.00
Mount fans 2 EA $750.00 $1,500.00
Fan power - Dedicated 2 EA $750.00 $1,500.00
New LED Tv’s - Allowance - Samsung 75” 4 EA $1,200.00 $4,800.00
Tv’s Mounted/directional 4 EA $240.00 $960.00
Subtotal $16,690.00 $16,690.00
AUDIO/LOW VOLTAGE:
Octasound ceiling mount speakers 2 EA $1,490.00 $2,980.00
Low voltage wiring 4 EA $350.00 $1,400.00
Mounting provisions - Uni-strut/Threaded rod to deck 2 EA $450.00 $900.00
Audio system - WIFI/Bluetooth - Allowance 1 EA $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Subtotal $7,280.00 $7,280.00
MIRRORS:
New mirrors in polished U channel - 24” AFF to 84” AFF - 120 SF 1 ALL $2,600.00 $2,600.00
Subtotal $2,600.00 $2,600.00

END PAGE ONE


http://www.matickconstruction.com

MASONRY/DOORS/FRAMES/GLASS/HARDWARE:

Remove existing door/transom unit/Dispose

Remove existing split-faced CMU for new door opening
New concrete threshold - (1mobilization)

Steel lintel

New toothed split-faced CMU to match existing

Interior CMU

New Steel grouted 6090 door/transom frame

New transom glass

Flush bolts in lieu of center astragal

New panic device hardware - Keying by District

BB hinges
Door labor
Subtotal
TOTAL
Hard Costs

Hard Cost Contingency

Hard Cost W/Contingency

General Conditions/Construction Mgmt.

O/H &P

General labor

Architectural design - IN-HOUSE by Matick for Building permit
Plan review/Building/electrical permit - ALLOWANCE

Total Project Cost

EXCLUSIONS:

HVAC

CEILINGS
FLOORING

DOOR WORK
BUILDING PERMIT

ESCALATION CLAUSE: **

In the event of a significant delay or price increase of

material, equipment or energy, occurring during the performance
of the contract, through no-fault of the contractor, the contract
sum, time of completion or contract requirements, shall be
equitably adjusted, by change order, in accordance with the
procedures of the contract documents. Any change in price

of an item of material, equipment or energy, will be

considered significant when the price of an item increases by
3%, between the date of this submission and the date of
material purchase.

30
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EA
SF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
SF
EA
EA
EA
EA

0%

10%
15%

3%

$500.00
$15.00
$750.00
$850.00
$1,440.00
$1,100.00
$1,200.00
$20.00
$80.00
$450.00
$18.00
$375.00

$500.00
$450.00
$750.00
$850.00
$1,440.00
$1,100.00
$1,200.00
$300.00
$80.00
$450.00
$108.00
$750.00

$7,978.00

$35,098.00

$0.00

$35,098.00

$3,509.80
$5,264.70
$800.00
$1,052.94
$1,500.00

$47,225.44

$7,978.00

$35,098.00

$47,225.44
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A THLET

2951 Marina Bay Dr. Suite 130, #491 League Clty, TX 77573
0:815-254-4414 | F: 815-254-4761
www.specathletic.com

Date: June 14, 2023
Project: Livonia Churchill HS
To: Delivery: Email
Addendums: Date of Plans:
Quantity Units Scope of Work Unit Price Total Price
SECTION 09 65 66 - Resilient Athletic Flooring
3,665 SF  [Prep Existing Rubber Floor 3 0501($% 1,832.50
3,665 SF |Supply & Install Regupol Aktiv Plus 12mm in 35% 3 1045 $ 38,299.25
14 EA |Inlaid Platforms with Avalanche Gray and a logo in the center $ 1,100.001| % 15,400.00
1 EA |Four Color Horse Logo 6' x 6 $ 294500 | $ 2,945.00
250 LF [Standard Black 4" Cove Base $ 3.00($ 750.00
6 LF [Transitions $ 7001 $% 42.00
$ _
Tax:
Total: $ 59,268.75
Estimating: Henry Proud henry@specathletic.com Signature of Acceptance:
Sales: Kevin Cassidy kevin@specathletic.com
Cell: (614)-736-1533 Date:

Comments: Includes standard wage rates; non-prevailing, non-union. Owner Must Provide a 60-Amp Braker with 3 Phase Power Within 75" Of
Gym/Workspace.

Standard Exclusions: Moisture remediation. Demo. Dumpsters. Bleachers. Volleyball Sleeves. Generators. Final clean up. Protection of work after
installation. Major prep & leveling or smoothing of substrate other than light sanding & sweeping. We assume installation over clean, dry, & level
substrate.

Excludes patching & leveling. Extra costs for patching & leveling:

- Patching & skim coating - $50 per bag of Feather Finish.

- Leveling - $110 per bag of self-leveling underlayment.

Terms: 75% due upon receiving a signed PO or quote, 25% due upon completion. All orders paid with a credit card will be assessed a 3%
convenience fee at the time of invoicing. All accounts with a balance after 30 days from invoice will be assessed 1.5% interest every 30 days.
Material pricing is subject to manufacturer increases & or material storage fees after 30 days from original proposal. Taxes will be added at the time
of invoicing if tax exempt form is not received.

Due to the current volatility in both supply chains & international challenges with logistics & freight costs, this quote will be valid for 30 days.
Freight charges will need to be confirmed at time of shipping.
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