

3760 W. Ludington Dr Farwell, MI 48622 Phone: 800-248-0270 Fax: 888-549-9659 www.rogersathletic.com

Quote for Churchill High School

Quote: 8461 Revision: 16 Offer Valid Through: 6/30/23 Proposed by: Karl Jenkins Phone: (800) 248-0270

Email: kjenkins@rogersathletic.com

Quote Reference Number: 8461

Address Information

Bill To:

Churchill High School 8900 Newburgh Road Livonia, Michigan 48150 United States

Contact Buying: Allen Feigel Phone: (734) 523-9235

Email: afeigel@livoniapublicschools.org

Ship To:

Churchill High School 8900 Newburgh Road Livonia, Michigan 48150 United States

Contact Shipping: Allen Feigel Phone: (734) 523-9235

Email: afeigel@livoniapublicschools.org

Terms and Conditions

Payment Terms: Net 30 Days

Churchill High School - weight equipment-WR 2023

Products

Description	Part Number	Qty	Price	Ext Price
Dual XL, Base Color: Gloss Black, Accent Color: Gloss Black, Front Cross Bar: Basic Arch Chin Bar, Rear Cross Bar: Basic Arch Chin Bar	410980	7	\$3,639.00 USD	\$25,473.00 USD
FOAM HURDLE - 30" H BASE X 30"W X 8" D - INCL 6" H AND 3" H EXTENSIONS	purch	6	\$184.00 USD	\$1,104.00 USD
SPEED SLED DBL SIDED F-ASSY	411576	10	\$202.00 USD	\$2,020.00 USD
Soft Plyo Box Set fo 5	411525	4	\$1,575.00 USD	\$6,300.00 USD
Powersystems Light strength Band	purch	20	\$15.00 USD	\$300.00 USD
Powersystems Medium strength Band	purch	20	\$20.00 USD	\$400.00 USD
Powersystems Heavy strength Band	purch	20	\$25.00 USD	\$500.00 USD
Powersystems Mega slem ball 20lb	purch	14	\$59.00 USD	\$826.00 USD
Medicine Ball Upper Mount, Base Color: Gloss Black	421224	7	\$60.00 USD	\$420.00 USD
Pendulum Front Band Attachment (Pair) Attachment	410643	14	\$279.00 USD	\$3,906.00 USD
Powersystems High density foam roller 12"	purch	40	\$13.95 USD	\$558.00 USD
Intek Urethane Olympic Plates 45lb	purch	30	\$135.00 USD	\$4,050.00 USD
Intek Urethane Olympic Plates 25lb	purch	20	\$81.00 USD	\$1,620.00 USD
Intek Urethane Olympic Plates 10lb	purch	20	\$34.00 USD	\$680.00 USD
Intek Urethane Olympic Plates 5lb	purch	56	\$8.00 USD	\$448.00 USD
Power Stack Wall Mount, Base Color: Gloss Black	410849	4	\$299.00 USD	\$1,196.00 USD

Power Stack Hi-Low, Base Color: Gloss Black, Accent Color: Gloss Black	410833	4	\$3,679.00 USD	\$14,716.00 USD
Promaxima standing leg curl	-Custom	2	\$1,600.00 USD	\$3,200.00 USD
Pendulum Power Lock-N-Load Hooks (Pair) Attachment	410855	14	\$0.00 USD	\$0.00 USD
Pendulum Front Safety Bar (Pair) Attachment	410830	14	\$0.00 USD	\$0.00 USD
Docking FTS Synchro Bench, Base Color: Red, Seat: Narrow Black	410984	14	\$1,410.00 USD	\$19,740.00 USD
Bridge 82" Single w/ Ball Grip , Base Color: Red	411543	12	\$470.00 USD	\$5,640.00 USD
Utility Bench, Base Color: Red, Seat: Narrow Black	410947	10	\$850.00 USD	\$8,500.00 USD
Pro Glute Ham, Base Color: Gloss Black, Accent Color: Red, FootRest: Fixed, Thigh Pad: Fixed Pad, Knee Pad: Knee Pad	410836	4	\$2,534.00 USD	\$10,136.00 USD
Pro 4-Way Neck, Base Color: Gloss Black, Accent Color: Red, Seat: Black, Weight Horns: Standard, Include Storage Horns	410679	2	\$2,700.00 USD	\$5,400.00 USD
Pro 3-Way Row, Base Color: Gloss Black, Accent Color: Red, Seat: Molded, Weight Horns: Standard	410613	5	\$3,300.00 USD	\$16,500.00 USD
Weight Tree, Base Color: Gloss Black, Storage Horn: None	410857	1	\$539.00 USD	\$539.00 USD
Heavy Grip Cart, Base Color: Gloss Black	410812	1	\$1,719.00 USD	\$1,719.00 USD
Dumbbell Rack 89", Base Color: Gloss Black, Top Tier: Dumbbell Coated Shelf, Middle Tier: Dumbbell Coated Shelf, Bottom Tier: Dumbbell Coated Shelf	410846	2	\$1,190.00 USD	\$2,380.00 USD
Dumbbell Rack 55" 2 Tier, Base Color: Gloss Black, Top Tier: Dumbbell Coated Shelf, Bottom Tier: Dumbbell Coated Shelf	410976	1	\$715.00 USD	\$715.00 USD
1 Set Avus LJC-Pro Lock Jaw Collar	409167	25	\$44.00 USD	\$1,100.00 USD
Intek 7' Triple needle bearing Olympic Bar	purch	14	\$100.00 USD	\$1,400.00 USD
Intek Armor Urethane Olympic Bumper plates black 45lb	purch	56	\$199.00 USD	\$11,144.00 USD
Intek Armor Urethane Olympic Bumper plates black 25lb	purch	56	\$126.00 USD	\$7,056.00 USD
Intek Armor Urethane Olympic Bumper plates black 10lb	purch	56	\$73.00 USD	\$4,088.00 USD
Intek Armor Series Solid Urethane DB Set 55- 100x5	purch	1	\$5,480.00 USD	\$5,480.00 USD
Intek 10lb Armor Series Solid Urethane DB (1)	purch	6	\$98.00 USD	\$588.00 USD
Intek 15lb Armor Series Solid Urethane DB (1)	purch	6	\$121.00 USD	\$726.00 USD
Intek 20lb Armor Series Solid Urethane DB (1)	purch	6	\$146.00 USD	\$876.00 USD
Intek 25lb Armor Series Solid Urethane DB (1)	purch	6	\$170.00 USD	\$1,020.00 USD
Intek 30lb Armor Series Solid Urethane DB (1)	purch	6	\$181.00 USD	\$1,086.00 USD
Intek 35lb Armor Series Solid Urethane DB (1)	purch	6	\$195.00 USD	\$1,170.00 USD
Intek 40lb Armor Series Solid Urethane DB (1)	purch	6	\$210.00 USD	\$1,260.00 USD
Intek 45lb Armor Series Solid Urethane DB (1)	purch	6	\$220.00 USD	\$1,320.00 USD
Intek 50lb Armor Series Solid Urethane DB (1)	purch	6	\$231.00 USD	\$1,386.00 USD

Intek custom Urethane In-Lay Bumper Plate Logo (per logo)	purch	314	\$16.00 USD	\$5,024.00 USD
Intek Custom Urethane In-Lay Dumbbell Logo (per logo)	purch	148	\$13.00 USD	\$1,924.00 USD
Embroidered head wraps for Bneches	-Custom	24	\$90.00 USD	\$2,160.00 USD
HEAVY HANDS ACCESSORIES	422992	1	\$2,200.00 USD	\$2,200.00 USD
Above Rack Logo Plate	-Custom	14	\$190.00 USD	\$2,660.00 USD

Services

Description	Qty	Price	Ext Price
Installation Services	1	\$4,900.00 USD	\$4,900.00 USD

Additional Charges/Credits

Description	Qty	Price	Ext Price
Shipping & Freight	1	\$3,600.00 USD	\$3,600.00 USD

Alternates

Description	Part Number	Qty	Price	Ext Price

Products Total: \$192,654.00 USD

Services Total: \$4,900.00 USD
Additional Charges/Credits Total: \$3,600.00 USD
Alternates Total: \$0.00 USD

rnates Total: \$0.00 USD *Net Total: \$201,154.00 USD

Quote Comments

Specific Terms

Assembly required on Sleds/Chutes

Quoted price does not include any State and/or Local Taxes unless specified in the quotation

*Quoted Net Total does not include Alternate items; Ask for a quote revision after approving or rejecting Alternates to see an updated Net Total Lead time is estimated and varies based on manufacturing capacity. Actual shop date will be determined at placement of order. Shipping rates are subject to change. Freight Terms: FOB Clare – MI

Rogers Athletic collects tax in the following states: AL CA CO FL GA IL IN MI NJ PA TX WA

These can be forwarded to the following email address: taxexemptions@rogersgrp.com

All Labor and costs associated with docking, unloading, transferring or set up of the equipment and removal of debris are not included unless specified in the quotation

Configured parts or part numbers ending in '-Custom' will have a production suffix added to the part number upon sales order creation and may appear different on invoices

Visa – Mastercard – American and Discover Accepted

Order Authorization	Date	
Order Additionzation	_ ###	
	All rights reserved. Copyright Rogers Group, Inc.	

6/1/23				CONCEPT	#23-CHS-R5
MATICK					
CONSTRUCTION					
COMMERCIAL GENERAL CONTRACTORS					
36959 AMRHEIN RD.					
LIVONIA, MI 48150					
MAIN: 734.838.5900					
WWW.MATICKCONSTRUCTION.COM					
PREPARED FOR: CHURCHILL HIGH SCHOOL					
ALLEN FEIGEL					
B900 NEWBURGH RD.					
LIVONIA, MI 48150					
EXISTING WEIGHT ROOM REFRESH. CONCEPTUAL PRICING ONLY.					
ACTUAL PRICING WILL BE PREPARED ONCE FINAL SCOPE					
S DEFINED AND ALL SPECIFICATIONS ARE SELECTED					
DESCRIPTION OF WORK:	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BUDGET COST	SUBTOTAL
DEMOLITION:					
Waste for masonry spoils	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	
Subtotal				\$550.00	\$550.00
ELECTRICAL:					
The average of the left / Code and a	0	ΕΔ.	Ф005 00	ФСГО ОО	
Emergency light/Exit combo B-way switch	2	EA EA	\$325.00 \$90.00	\$650.00 \$180.00	
120V Convenience outlets (PIPED)	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	
BigAss Fan (Black) - 72" - 84" VERIFY	2	EA	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	
Mount fans	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
an power - Dedicated	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
New LED Tv's - Allowance - Samsung 75"	4	EA	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	
Tv's Mounted/directional	4	EA	\$240.00	\$960.00	
Subtotal				\$16,690.00	\$16,690.00
Odbiolai				Ψ10,000.00	Ψ10,030.00
AUDIO/LOW VOLTAGE:					
Data a condication in a contant and a local		ГЛ	¢1 400 00	Φ0.000.00	
Octasound ceiling mount speakers Low voltage wiring	2	EA EA	\$1,490.00 \$350.00	\$2,980.00 \$1,400.00	
Mounting provisions - Uni-strut/Threaded rod to deck	2	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	
Audio system - WIFI/Bluetooth - Allowance	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
Subtotal				\$7,280.00	\$7,280.00
MIRRORS:					
New mirrors in polished U channel - 24" AFF to 84" AFF - 120 SF	1	ALL	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	
					A
Subtotal				\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
END PAGE ONE					
1					

MASONRY/DOORS/FRAMES/GLASS/HARDWARE:					
Remove existing door/transom unit/Dispose	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	
Remove existing split-faced CMU for new door opening	30	SF	\$15.00	\$450.00	
New concrete threshold - (1mobilization)	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	
Steel lintel	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	
New toothed split-faced CMU to match existing	1	EA	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00	
nterior CMU	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	
New Steel grouted 6090 door/transom frame	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
New transom glass	15	SF	\$20.00	\$300.00	
Flush bolts in lieu of center astragal	1	EA	\$80.00	\$80.00	
New panic device hardware - Keying by District	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	
BB hinges	6	EA	\$18.00	\$108.00	
Door labor	2	EA	\$375.00	\$750.00	
Jool labol		LA	ψ373.00	ψ130.00	
Subtotal				\$7,978.00	\$7,978.00
TOTAL					\$35,098.00
					·
Hard Costs				\$35,098.00	
Hard Cost Contingency		0%		\$0.00	
Hard Cost W/Contingency				\$35,098.00	
General Conditions/Construction Mgmt.		10%		\$3,509.80	
O/H & P		15%		\$5,264.70	
General labor				\$800.00	
Architectural design - IN-HOUSE by Matick for Building permit		3%		\$1,052.94	
Plan review/Building/electrical permit - ALLOWANCE				\$1,500.00	
Total Project Cost				\$47,225.44	\$47,225.44
EXCLUSIONS:					
HVAC					
CEILINGS					
FLOORING					
DOOR WORK					
BUILDING PERMIT					
BOILDING F ENWIT					
ESCALATION CLAUSE: **					
In the event of a significant delay or price increase of					
material, equipment or energy, occurring during the performance					
of the contract, through no-fault of the contractor, the contract					
sum, time of completion or contract requirements, shall be					
equitably adjusted, by change order, in accordance with the					
procedures of the contract documents. Any change in price					
of an item of material, equipment or energy, will be					
considered significant when the price of an item increases by					
3%, between the date of this submission and the date of					
material purchase.					



2951 Marina Bay Dr. Suite 130, #491 League City, TX 77573 O: 815-254-4414 | F: 815-254-4761

www.specathletic.com

Date: June 14, 2023

Project:	Livonia Churchill HS					
To:			Delivery:	Email		
Addendums:			Date of Plans:			
Quantity	Units	Scope of Work			Unit Price	Total Price
SECTION 09 6	5 66 - Resilient Athletic Flooring					

Quantity	Units	Scope of Work	ι	Jnit Price		Total Price	
SECTION 09 6	SECTION 09 65 66 - Resilient Athletic Flooring						
3,665	SF	Prep Existing Rubber Floor	\$	0.50	\$	1,832.50	
3,665	SF	Supply & Install Regupol Aktiv Plus 12mm in 35%	\$	10.45	\$	38,299.25	
14	EA	Inlaid Platforms with Avalanche Gray and a logo in the center	\$	1,100.00	\$	15,400.00	
1	EA	Four Color Horse Logo 6' x 6'	\$	2,945.00	\$	2,945.00	
250	LF	Standard Black 4" Cove Base	\$	3.00	\$	750.00	
6	LF	Transitions	\$	7.00	\$	42.00	
					\$	-	
				Tax:			
				Total:	\$	59,268.75	

Estimating:	Henry Proud	henry@specathletic.com	Signature of Acceptance:
Sales:	Kevin Cassidy	kevin@specathletic.com	
		Cell: (614)-736-1533	Date:

<u>Comments:</u> Includes standard wage rates; non-prevailing, non-union. <u>Owner Must Provide a 60-Amp Braker with 3 Phase Power Within 75' Of Gym/Workspace.</u>

Standard Exclusions: Moisture remediation. Demo. Dumpsters. Bleachers. Volleyball Sleeves. Generators. Final clean up. Protection of work after installation. Major prep & leveling or smoothing of substrate other than light sanding & sweeping. We assume installation over clean, dry, & level substrate.

Excludes patching & leveling. Extra costs for patching & leveling:

- Patching & skim coating \$50 per bag of Feather Finish.
- Leveling \$110 per bag of self-leveling underlayment.

Terms: 75% due upon receiving a signed PO or quote, 25% due upon completion. All orders paid with a credit card will be assessed a 3% convenience fee at the time of invoicing. All accounts with a balance after 30 days from invoice will be assessed 1.5% interest every 30 days. Material pricing is subject to manufacturer increases & or material storage fees after 30 days from original proposal. Taxes will be added at the time of invoicing if tax exempt form is not received.

Due to the current volatility in both supply chains & international challenges with logistics & freight costs, this quote will be valid for 30 days. Freight charges will need to be confirmed at time of shipping.